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Agenda

• COVID-19 Response

• State of VAYA 
• Financial Position
• Single Stream & Service Decisions
• LME / MCO Scorecard

• MOE Funding and Uses



COVID-19 Response

• Cooperation with Buncombe County

• Vaya prioritized network stabilization efforts to address the most at-risk areas 
first. These efforts focused on:

• Supporting providers delivering a required crisis service to Vaya members;
• Supporting providers delivering emergency walk-in services in the Vaya catchment area; 

and/or
• Supporting providers unable to provide their contracted services via Telemedicine due to the 

nature of the service (e.g. direct care, clubhouse, day treatment).
• Stabilizing provider cash flow
• Stabilizing provider work force

(see attached detailed summary)



Member and Provider Stabilization
• To offer immediate financial support to eligible providers, Vaya:

• Released the last FY20 quarter of non-Medicaid funding to core crisis providers
• Obtained funding to ensure that members currently receiving Medication 

Assisted Treatment through the State Opioid Response Grant who were no 
longer covered by grant funding were covered for ongoing treatment;

• Authorized hardship funding to support providers who experienced an 
immediate loss of Medicaid revenue 

• Identified $280,000 in child mental health funding and requested funding 
flexibility from DMH/DD/SAS. 

• Purchased 500 cell phones for high priority members to ensure they can 
access services via Telemedicine



Member and Provider Stabilization
• To offer immediate financial support to eligible providers, Vaya:

• Assisted Mental Health and I/DD residential providers who are experiencing 
rising costs related to costs of supplies and staff overtime and, in some cases, 
staff retention. 

• Vaya gathered provider input directly and from hardship requests and aligned 
with Attachment K guidance (for IDD providers). As a result, Vaya enacted a 
10% targeted rate increase retroactive to March 13 through May 30, 2020 for:

• Child Residential providers including TFC, Levels II, and III
• I/DD Residential levels of care including AFLs, Group Homes and Community ICFs.



State of VAYA During COVID-19

• Entire company in remote work status and planning a return to work through a 
phased approach no sooner than August 31.

• Through our efficient transition during COVID-19, VAYA is planning for an 
expanded remote based workforce.

• No funding reductions through COVID-19, but only $1.2m in new funds with a 
projected outlay of ~$9m in new costs.

• VAYA continues to meet all State solvency requirements, and projects to break 
even on operations in 2021.  



LME/MCO Impacts During COVID-19



Overview

• Vaya continues to meet solvency and other state financial requirements (e.g., cash on hand, 
defensive interval, risk reserve), but no longer has excess spendable (available) cash to continue to 
absorb the impact of these ongoing SSF reductions. 

• Until now, Vaya absorbed SSF reductions internally by using savings to pay for services, cutting 
back on some functions (e.g., non-Medicaid care coordination), eliminating positions and reducing 
administrative overhead (e.g., closing some local offices).

• This approach means that our counties and providers have not yet experienced the full impact of 
the statewide reductions – Vaya continued to lead the state in providing non-Medicaid services to 
eligible members who are uninsured or underinsured.   

• Vaya must now create a sustainable system of care for uninsured members based on available 
funding. 

• Since August 2019, Vaya has been creating and vetting (with our Board of Directors and Provider 
Advisory Council) a plan to align state-funded services with our diminished funding.

Program Spending Aligned to Single Stream 
Funding



Program Spending Aligned to Single Stream 
Funding

• Since 2016,Vaya has experienced 
$52.5m of cuts with the most 
recent requiring programmatic 
changes to align with funding.  

• In Q4, services to BHUC, ACTT, 
and CST programs were reduced, 
and those changes are hardwired 
into next year’s budget.

• Requires continuous balancing of 
services to funding.  
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FY20-21 Budget Challenges

• State level focus on the COVID-19 response has delayed budget centric 
information

• Funding budgets
• Capitation rates are still in draft
• Single stream funding not yet communicated and could include continued cuts
• Funding of additional COVID-19 related costs



LME/MCO Scorecard

% of 
Spending on 
Services^

Single 
Stream 
Spend 
Rate*

Current Balance from 
State-Services 

Allocations

Alliance 89% Alliance 78.9% $4,126,954 Alliance $1,994,507 
Cardinal 92% Cardinal 75.0% $11,301,559 Cardinal $5,203,351
Eastpointe 95% Eastpointe 82.3% ($1,469,288) Eastpointe $5,510,229
Partners 92% Partners 81.6% ($1,076,911) Partners $6,323,475
Sandhills 97% Sandhills 97.0% $1,713,249 Sandhills $9,770,789
Trillium 94% Trillium 89.1% ($9,918,209) Trillium $0
Vaya 93% Vaya 77.3% $1,653,819 Vaya $0

Total: Total: $6,331,175 Total: $28,802,351

(Medicaid/
State Services)

Mental 
Health I/DD (Medicaid)

Integrated 
Care

≥ 90%

MH 
Follow-up

≥ 40%

SUD 
Follow-up

≥ 40%
(State Services)

TCLI 
Housing
≥ 100%

MH 
Follow-up

≥ 40%

SUD 
Follow-up

≥ 40%

Alliance Alliance 95% 52% 35% Alliance 100% 37% 36% Alliance Alliance
Cardinal Cardinal 97% 46% 33% Cardinal 106% 26% 37% Cardinal Cardinal
Eastpointe Eastpointe 97% 46% 19% Eastpointe 85% 23% 17% Eastpointe Eastpointe
Partners Partners 98% 61% 51% Partners 101% 50% 71% Partners Partners
Sandhills Sandhills 97% 44% 19% Sandhills 99% 41% 49% Sandhills Sandhills
Trillium Trillium 98% 38% 41% Trillium 113% 22% 40% Trillium Trillium
Vaya Vaya 98% 56% 59% Vaya 100% 49% 52% Vaya Vaya

NC DHHS LME/MCO Scorecard, SFY 2020 Q3

Solvency/Cash Management꙳ Medicaid

Current Balance from 
Medicaid Allocations

$28,197,538
$4,451,027
($3,351,958)
$2,692,141
($5,147,538)
$3,238,466

$12,045,449
$14,269,951

SUD

Community Reinvestment*Uninsured

Network Requirementsꬸ

Coming Q1
SFY 2020/21

Reinvestment Spending

Key Measures*

Coming Q1
SFY 2020/21

Key Measures*

% of people on the Innovations Waiver waitlist receiving 
other state-funded or Medicaid services

Psych Hosptial DischargesI/DD Waitlist Supports

  

Current Ratio: 1.0 - 1.1 1.9 - 2.0
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LMEMCO Financial Score Card

		NC DHHS LME/MCO Scorecard, SFY 2020 Q3



		Solvency/Cash Management꙳																								Medicaid										Uninsured								Community Reinvestment*

																												% of Spending on Services^		Current Balance from Medicaid Allocations								Single Stream Spend Rate*		Current Balance from State-Services Allocations						Reinvestment Spending

																										Alliance		89%		$14,269,951						Alliance		78.9%		$4,126,954				Alliance				$1,994,507

																										Cardinal		92%		$12,045,449						Cardinal		75.0%		$11,301,559				Cardinal				$5,203,351

																										Eastpointe		95%		$3,238,466						Eastpointe		82.3%		($1,469,288)				Eastpointe				$5,510,229

																										Partners		92%		($5,147,538)						Partners		81.6%		($1,076,911)				Partners				$6,323,475

																										Sandhills		97%		$2,692,141						Sandhills		97.0%		$1,713,249				Sandhills				$9,770,789

																										Trillium		94%		($3,351,958)						Trillium		89.1%		($9,918,209)				Trillium				$0

																										Vaya		93%		$4,451,027						Vaya		77.3%		$1,653,819				Vaya				$0

																												Total:		$28,197,538								Total:		$6,331,175						Total:		$28,802,351



				Network Requirementsꬸ												Key Measures*										Key Measures*										I/DD Waitlist Supports								Psych Hosptial Discharges

				(Medicaid/
State Services)		Mental Health		SUD				I/DD				(Medicaid)		Integrated Care
≥ 90%		MH 
Follow-up
≥ 40%		SUD 
Follow-up
≥ 40%				(State Services)		TCLI Housing
≥ 100%		MH 
Follow-up
≥ 40%		SUD 
Follow-up
≥ 40%				% of people on the Innovations Waiver waitlist receiving other state-funded or Medicaid services

				Alliance												Alliance		95%		52%		35%				Alliance		100%		37%		36%				Alliance		Coming Q1
SFY 2020/21						Alliance		Coming Q1
SFY 2020/21

				Cardinal												Cardinal		97%		46%		33%				Cardinal		106%		26%		37%				Cardinal								Cardinal

				Eastpointe												Eastpointe		97%		46%		19%				Eastpointe		85%		23%		17%				Eastpointe								Eastpointe

				Partners												Partners		98%		61%		51%				Partners		101%		50%		71%				Partners								Partners

				Sandhills												Sandhills		97%		44%		19%				Sandhills		99%		41%		49%				Sandhills								Sandhills

				Trillium												Trillium		98%		38%		41%				Trillium		113%		22%		40%				Trillium								Trillium

				Vaya												Vaya		98%		56%		59%				Vaya		100%		49%		52%				Vaya								Vaya



				^												ꬸ

				Also called a "Medical Loss Ratio" or "MLR". Current Fiscal YTD Net Service (including risk reserve) and HCQI expenses divided by the capitation payment (including risk reserve) must not fall below 85% at any point in time. 						≥85%, at or above target						Network Requirements measure whether certain time, distance, or choice of provider metrics are met for mental health, substance use disorders, and intellectual/ developmental disability services.				All requirements met or approved exception request

										<85% to target										≥1 requirement not met, Corrective Action Plan needed/in place

																				≥1 requirement not met, insufficient progress

				꙳												*

				The two measures of “Current Ratio” and “Defensive Interval” look at a LMEMCO’s current assets vs current liabilities and how many days it can operate with the assets it currently has. If an LMEMCO is in the red, this means it has too few assets compared to its liabilities or too little cash on hand. The opposite is true for LMEMCOs in the purple. 						Above upper limit						The Uninsured section does not account for any administrative expenses to deliver Single Stream funded services by the LMEMCOs. The Single Stream Spend Rate shows how much the LMEMCOs have spent against the 2015 Service Level Requirements (for Q3, they should be at or above 75%).  The “Key Measures” are key indicators for the LMEMCOs and drive performance via financial repercussions for non-compliance. The Mental Health and Substance Use Disorder Follow-up measures are based on national HEDIS measures, looking at the rate people received a follow-up after discharge from mental health or SUD inpatient services.  The Medicaid Integrated Care measure looks at the rate that Medicaid recipients who receive services under the Innovations Waiver also receive a primary care or preventive health service. The State-Funded Services Transition to Community Living Initiative Housing measure assesses how the LMEMCOs are doing compared to their housing targets under the TCLI settlement.														≥100%, at or above target

										Within 10% of upper limit																				≥80% to <100% to target

										Within middle 80% of upper/lower limits																				<80% to target

										Within 10% of upper/lower limit

										Below lower limit																																						Version 4/24/2020



People Served Per Quarter (SFY)



Medicaid	Q1 2018	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1 2019	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1 2020	Q2	Q3	168022	171474	179166	181866	173266	174026	180944	180115	174386	175774	180197	Uninsured	Q1 2018	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1 2019	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1 2020	Q2	Q3	49535	49147	50315	51036	52696	52054	53346	53277	55537	55270	54432	









Uninsured Backup Data

		DMH backup data for LME/MCO scorecard

		A) Uninsured, estimate total DMH payments to LMEs for sfy2020 for 

		LME/MCO		SSF		UCR Allocations
adj for expected non-earnings		3-way expected		Non-UCR 
other than 3-way, SSF, and $30M (Using sfy2019 expended)		$30 M Refund		TOTAL for sfy2020		Average daily Funding		Average monthly Funding		TOTAL funding through sfy2020 Q3

		Alliance		$38,173,191		$8,877,530		$4,267,924		$11,801,555		$7,500,760		$70,620,960		$192,953		$5,885,080		$52,965,720

		Cardinal		$75,703,184		$15,901,197		$7,389,037		$17,980,934		$11,558,784		$128,533,137		$351,183		$10,711,095		$96,399,853

		Eastpointe		$21,655,098		$4,549,788		$2,454,581		$8,725,878		$1,475,951		$38,861,296		$106,178		$3,238,441		$29,145,972

		Partners		$27,997,619		$6,112,846		$8,828,198		$5,684,930		$2,800,810		$51,424,402		$140,504		$4,285,367		$38,568,302

		Sandhills		$29,810,169		$5,086,053		$4,549,662		$7,194,532		$5,062,334		$51,702,750		$141,264		$4,308,563		$38,777,063

		Trillium		$39,000,613		$8,347,051		$8,564,183		$19,271,175		$0		$75,183,022		$205,418		$6,265,252		$56,387,267

		Vaya		$44,057,525		$9,356,992		$4,628,484		$20,473,346		$1,601,361		$80,117,708		$218,901		$6,676,476		$60,088,281

		Total		$276,397,399		$58,231,458		$40,682,069		$91,132,350		$30,000,000		$496,443,275		$1,356,402		$41,370,273

Holtzman, Adam: Holtzman, Adam:
I rounded all these to nearest dollar.  The sum of the rounded LME monthly amounts would end 274, if that matters.		$372,332,456

		B) Uninsured, estimate total LME expenditures attributable to DMH for sfy2020

		LME/MCO		DMH Paid UCR Claims		UCR earnings average per day		non-UCR 
other than SSF
sfy2019 total		non-UCR 
 SSF
sfy2020 projection		Total projected 
non-UCR sfy2020		non-UCR  average per day		Total expenditures average per day		Total expenditures average per month		Total expenditures projected through sfy2020 Q3		Projected Uncompensated Expenses, SFY 2020

		Alliance		$39,693,009		$123,270		$11,801,555		$8,200,000		$20,001,555		$54,649		$177,919		$4,069,897		$48,838,766		$4,126,954		SSF algorithm significantly increased Alliance’s allocation part way through the year. Their UCR expenditures have been up about 10% all year, but they are reporting lower non-UCR SSF through March.

		Cardinal		$67,640,658		$210,064		$17,980,934		$18,600,000		$36,580,934		$99,948		$310,012		$7,091,525		$85,098,294		$11,301,559		SSF algorithm significantly increased Cardinal’s allocation part way through the year.

		Eastpointe		$20,846,110		$64,739		$8,725,878		$8,400,000		$17,125,878		$46,792		$111,531		$2,551,272		$30,615,260		($1,469,288)

		Partners		$37,105,007		$115,233		$5,684,930		$5,000,000		$10,684,930		$29,194		$144,427		$3,303,768		$39,645,212		($1,076,911)

		Sandhills		$25,974,345		$80,666		$7,194,532		$12,700,000		$19,894,532		$54,357		$135,023		$3,088,651		$37,063,814		$1,713,249

		Trillium		$46,660,073		$144,907		$19,271,175		$16,100,000		$35,371,175		$96,643		$241,550		$5,525,456		$66,305,475		($9,918,209)		SSF algorithm allocated less to Trillium because it underspent in SFY2019. They are spending considerably more in SFY2020, and the algorithm will compensate for next year’s allocation.

		Vaya		$33,026,412		$102,566		$20,473,346		$19,900,000		$40,373,346		$110,310		$212,876		$4,869,539		$58,434,462		$1,653,819

		Total		$270,945,614		$841,446

Holtzman, Adam: Holtzman, Adam:
rounding issue, again.		$91,132,350		$88,900,000		$180,032,350		$491,892		$1,333,338		$30,500,107		$366,001,281		$6,331,175

				weeks covered:		46

				day equivalent:		322



		C) LME/MCO SSF Spend Projection

		LME/MCO		Reported SS Earnings *		2015 Service Level		SFY-to-date Target %		% Spend SFY-to-date Compared to 2015 Service Level (From SSF JLOC Rpt)

		Alliance		$30,398,609		$38,535,086		75%		78.9%

		Cardinal		$52,585,209		$70,113,612		75%		75.0%

		Eastpointe		$17,748,804		$21,572,071		75%		82.3%

		Partners		$25,293,018		$30,990,208		75%		81.6%

		Sandhills		$24,749,044		$25,521,488		75%		97.0%

		Trillium		$34,755,786		$39,000,613		75%		89.1%

		Vaya		$30,374,266		$39,285,683		75%		77.3%

		Total		$215,904,736		$265,018,761		75%		81.5%

		D) LME/MCO Spending on Reinvestments SFY 2020

		LME/MCO		Planned this SFY		Spent through 
Mar 2020		Expected Additional 
Apr-June 2020		Projected Total Spend 
SFY 2020

		Alliance		($6,785,013)		($1,994,507)		($483,078)		($2,477,585)

		Cardinal		($27,718,190)		($5,203,351)		($1,962,288)		($7,165,639)

		Eastpointe		($21,294,398)		($5,510,229)		($789,869)		($6,300,098)

		Partners		($11,794,326)		($6,323,475)		($3,321,648)		($9,645,123)

		Sandhills		($11,983,029)		($9,770,789)		($2,396,866)		($12,167,656)

		Trillium		($10,506,000)		$0		$0		$0

		Vaya		($11,556,300)		$0		$0		$0

		Total		($101,637,256)		($28,802,351)		($8,953,749)		($37,756,101)

		E) People Served Per Year

		SFY		Medicaid		Uninsured

		Q1 2018		168,022		49,535

		Q2		171,474		49,147

		Q3		179,166		50,315

		Q4		181,866		51,036

		Q1 2019		173,266		52,696

		Q2		174,026		52,054

		Q3		180,944		53,346

		Q4		180,115		53,277

		Q1 2020		174,386		55,537

		Q2		175,774		55,270

		Q3		180,197		54,432

		Q4
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People Served Per Quarter (SFY)
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Maintenance of Effort (MOE) Funding

• VAYA receives $600,000 in MOE from Buncombe County and was directed as 
follows for FY2020:

• Homeward Bound - $278k total with $176k for Buncombe County Hard to House for Chronic 
Homeless 

• RHA Health Services - $322k for Buncombe County Detention Center

• 2021 direction of support expected to be slightly different 
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